

Town of Petersham HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

31 South Street • P.O. Box 486
Petersham, Massachusetts 01366
978-724-3211 • Fax 978-724-3501 • <u>www.townofpetersham.org</u>

Town of Petersham Job Offering Petersham Highway Department

The Highway Department is seeking qualified persons for **Truck Driver position for seasonal plowing and snow & ice removal.** Applicants must hold a Class B commercial driver's license. On call, part-time status for winter season work (approximately Nov.-April). Drug screening will be applicable at time of hiring.

FOR MORE INFORMATION:

Please contact Highway Dept. Superintendent Greg Waid

Tel: 978-724-3211

E-mail: petersham_highway@verizon.net

Job applications are available upon request.

The Petersham Highway Department office & facilities are located at 31 South Street, Petersham Office Hours: 7:00 AM – 3:00 PM (winter) / 6:30 AM – 4:30 PM (summer) Greg Waid, Department Superintendent

The Town of Petersham is an Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer. Opportunities for employment are based upon merit without regard to age, disability, gender, national origin, race, or religious beliefs.